MENDHAM TOWNSHIP BOARD OF HEALTH VIRTUAL MEETING

TAKE NOTICE that the Mendham Township BOARD OF HEALTH will host a Virtual Meeting on Tuesday, February 22, 2022 at 7:30 PM. The purpose of this virtual meeting is to conduct regular Board of Health business listed on the February 22, 2022, Meeting Agenda. A copy of the agenda for the Board of Health shall be posted on the Mendham Township website at www.mendhamtownship.org. Formal action may be taken.

Access information to the virtual meeting will be available on the Mendham Township website at www.mendhamtownship.org by Friday, February 18, 2022 or by calling the Board of Health's secretary at 973-543-4555 ext. 218.

Wendy Parrinello Secretary, Board of Health